Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/18/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
EPIC TECHNOLOGY INC.				11/18/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Street Address:	NEOCONIX, INC. 715 N. PASTORIA AVENUE			
City:	SUNNYVALE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94085			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number 0497	
Application Number: 104		10460	0497	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(703)770-7901Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:703.770.7900Email:michael.bednarek@pillsburylaw.comCorrespondent Name:Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLPAddress Line 1:1650 Tysons BoulevardAddress Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EPC-00006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Bednarek	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EPC-00006 - Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=EPC-00006 - Name Change Doc#page2.tif				



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EPIC TECHNOLOGY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EPIC TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "NEOCONIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK P.M.



3557820 8100 040894816

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3540140

DATE: 12-10-04

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0040 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:06 PM 11/18/2004 FILED 10:06 PM 11/18/2004 SRV 040835947 - 3557820 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

EPIC TECHNOLOGY INC.

Epic Technology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

A. The name of the corporation is Epic Technology Inc. The corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Societary of State on August 13, 2002.

B. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the corporation's directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

C. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is NeoConix, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Dirk Brown, its President, this $/\beta$ day of November, 2004.

EPIC TECHNOLOGY INC

Dirk Brown, President

CADecuments and Settinger dorown Local Settinger, Temporary Internet Flice OLKDINPALIN2 2920005 [LIXX]

ţ

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 05/19/2006